
Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

25 3561 1.01.11 Geoff Bogar/Wally Bouchard Fenn2 Surfski-2 men

28 12 1.02.20 Felipe Gomes Scorpius XS OC-1 Men Elite

30 39 1.03.32 Jordan Johnson Huki Surfski Men Elite

33 33 1.03.59 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men Elite

34 47 1.04.09 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men Elite

35 233 1.04.54 Bram DenHaan Epic V-10 Surfski Men 40-54

37 51 1.05.23 Cody Vares Hurricane OC-1 Men Elite

38 137 1.05.29 Eric Mitchell/Laura Birse  Waveblade OC-2 Coed

39 888 1.05.32 Wendell DeVera/Pia Aluli Waveblade OC-2 Men

40 46 1.05.42 Michael Rains Huki Surfski Men 18-39

41 74 1.05.44 Matt Neal Pueo OC-1 Men Elite

42 31 1.05.52 Timothy Lara Tiger Rudderless

45 52 1.06.10 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men Elite

47 208 1.06.35 Kevin Sarich Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Elite

49 54 1.06.47 Cameron Jacome Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39

50 57 1.07.03 Kekoa Panis/Kristina 
Dougherty  Waveblade OC-2 Coed

51 14 1.07.18 Larry Risley Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

52 5 1.07.22 Donny Abernathy Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39

53 62 1.07.26 Keith Keahi Aukahi Rudderless

54 187 1.07.32 Don Mehling Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

55 81 1.07.38 Daryl Smith Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49

56 111 1.08.11 Chuck Barrett Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

57 355 1.08.18 Tom Guerin/Denise Guerin Stingray OC-2 Coed

59 60 1.08.44 Chris Harper Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

60 70 1.08.51 Paulo Simpson Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39

61 23 1.08.57 Jason Humphries/Norman 
Mallory Tempest OC-2 Men

62 9 1.08.59 Deren Ash/Stacia Ash  Waveblade OC-2 Coed

63 2 1.09.27 Aaron Placourakis Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59

64 4 1.09.35 Seth MacCarter Huki Surfski Men 18-39

65 26 1.09.36 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

66 38 1.09.44 Emili Janchevis Pueo OC-1 Women Elite

67 132 1.10.16 Biggie Lara Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 60+

Long Course order of finish



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

68 43 1.10.17 Anibal "Ani" Alfaro Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49

69 73 1.10.36 Tom Wright/Jim Woessner Waveblade OC-2 Men

70 76 1.10.49 Van Fischer/Perry Riese OC-2 Men

71 8 1.10.56 Doni Zarko/Fiona Van Ammers Waveblade OC-2 Women

73 96 1.11.03 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

74 71 1.11.09 Mark Shimer Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49

76 223 1.11.39 Gary Saldana Hurricane OC-1 Men 50-59

77 11 1.12.08 Pedro Jr Gapero Teva Nui Rudderless

78 42 1.12.16 Ronald Johnston Hurricane OC-1 Men 50-59

79 21 1.12.21 Barry Chang Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59

80 37 1.12.23 Ellen Federoff/Donna Abdill Huki OC-2 Women

81 174 1.12.39 Alex Hoehn Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39

82 78 1.12.43 Mark Kasbergen Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59

83 25 1.12.44 Lou Dionese Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

84 67 1.13.25 Jack Flink Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49

85 13 1.13.52 Hunter Eggers Wainui OC-1 Men 40-49

86 44 1.14.28 Faith Mori/Deb Hedani  Waveblade OC-2 Women

87 312 1.15.13 Joey Hertz Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

89 65 1.15.43 Ricky Balidoy Tevanui 2 Rudderless

90 98 1.15.47 Robin Bolos Huki Surfski Men 40-54

91 72 1.16.04 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women Elite

92 277 1.16.05 Danielle Kuck Hurricane OC-1 Women Elite

93 32 1.16.17 Rick Herrera Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59

94 35 1.16.41.01 Sam Cavitt Scorpius  OC-1 Men 50-59

95 18 1.16.41.41 Michael Clarke Huki S 1 R Surfski Men 55+

96 320 1.17.16 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49

97 24 1.17.26 Colin Lindeman Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29

98 77 1.17.32 Kelly Leon Hurricane OC-1 Women 35-49

99 49 1.17.47 Christina Yorkey Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-34

100 48 1.19.27 Mira Cotter Pegasus OC-1 Women 18-34

101 41 1.20.02 Bob Fulkerson Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+

102 17 1.20.40 Marian Zajac Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+

103 68 1.20.51 Lisa Olmos Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-34



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

104 75 1.21.34 Madeline Jordan Pegasus OC-1 Women 35-49

105 324 1.22.15 Michael Montoya Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-34

106 20 1.22.22 Judy Epstein Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+

107 29 1.22.52 Beth Faust Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+

108 61 1.31.52 Carol Elterman Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+

Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division Place

28 12 1.02.20 Felipe Gomes Scorpius XS OC-1 Men Elite 1

37 51 1.05.23 Cody Vares Hurricane OC-1 Men Elite 2

41 74 1.05.44 Matt Neal Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 3

45 52 1.06.10 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 4

47 208 1.06.35 Kevin Sarich Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Elite 5

65 26 1.09.36 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 1

97 24 1.17.26 Colin Lindeman Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29 2

49 54 1.06.47 Cameron Jacome Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 1

52 5 1.07.22 Donny Abernathy Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39 2

60 70 1.08.51 Paulo Simpson Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39 3

81 174 1.12.39 Alex Hoehn Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39 4

54 187 1.07.32 Don Mehling Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 1

55 81 1.07.38 Daryl Smith Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49 2

56 111 1.08.11 Chuck Barrett Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 3

68 43 1.10.17 Anibal "Ani" Alfaro Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49 4

73 96 1.11.03 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 5

74 71 1.11.09 Mark Shimer Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49 6

84 67 1.13.25 Jack Flink Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49 7

85 13 1.13.52 Hunter Eggers Wainui OC-1 Men 40-49 8

96 320 1.17.16 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49 9

51 14 1.07.18 Larry Risley Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 1

59 60 1.08.44 Chris Harper Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 2

63 2 1.09.27 Aaron Placourakis Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59 3

76 223 1.11.39 Gary Saldana Hurricane OC-1 Men 50-59 4

78 42 1.12.16 Ronald Johnston Hurricane OC-1 Men 50-59 5

long course by divisions



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

79 21 1.12.21 Barry Chang Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59 6

82 78 1.12.43 Mark Kasbergen Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59 7

83 25 1.12.44 Lou Dionese Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 8

87 312 1.15.13 Joey Hertz Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 9

93 32 1.16.17 Rick Herrera Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59 10

94 35 1.16.41.01 Sam Cavitt Scorpius  OC-1 Men 50-59 11

67 132 1.10.16 Biggie Lara Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 60+ 1

101 41 1.20.02 Bob Fulkerson Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+ 2

42 31 1.05.52 Timothy Lara Tiger Rudderless 1

53 62 1.07.26 Keith Keahi Aukahi Rudderless 2

77 11 1.12.08 Pedro Jr Gapero Teva Nui Rudderless 3

89 65 1.15.43 Ricky Balidoy Tevanui 2 Rudderless 4

66 38 1.09.44 Emili Janchevis Pueo OC-1 Women Elite 1

91 72 1.16.04 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women Elite 2

92 277 1.16.05 Danielle Kuck Hurricane OC-1 Women Elite 3

99 49 1.17.47 Christina Yorkey Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-34 1

100 48 1.19.27 Mira Cotter Pegasus OC-1 Women 18-34 2

103 68 1.20.51 Lisa Olmos Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-34 3

105 324 1.22.15 Michael Montoya Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-34 4

98 77 1.17.32 Kelly Leon Hurricane OC-1 Women 35-49 1

104 75 1.21.34 Madeline Jordan Pegasus OC-1 Women 35-49 2

102 17 1.20.40 Marian Zajac Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+ 1

106 20 1.22.22 Judy Epstein Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+ 2

107 29 1.22.52 Beth Faust Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+ 3

108 61 1.31.52 Carol Elterman Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+ 4

38 137 1.05.29 Eric Mitchell/Laura Birse  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 1

50 57 1.07.03 Kekoa Panis/Kristina 
Dougherty  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 2

57 355 1.08.18 Tom Guerin/Denise Guerin Stingray OC-2 Coed 3

62 9 1.08.59 Deren Ash/Stacia Ash  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 4

39 888 1.05.32 Wendell DeVera/Pia Aluli Waveblade OC-2 Men 1

61 23 1.08.57 Jason Humphries/Norman 
Mallory Tempest OC-2 Men 2

69 73 1.10.36 Tom Wright/Jim Woessner Waveblade OC-2 Men 3

OC-2 long course



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

70 76 1.10.49 Van Fischer/Perry Riese OC-2 Men 4

71 8 1.10.56 Doni Zarko/Fiona Van Ammers Waveblade OC-2 Women 1

80 37 1.12.23 Ellen Federoff/Donna Abdill Huki OC-2 Women 2

86 44 1.14.28 Faith Mori/Deb Hedani  Waveblade OC-2 Women 3

30 39 1.03.32 Jordan Johnson Huki Surfski Men Elite 1

33 33 1.03.59 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men Elite 2

34 47 1.04.09 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men Elite 3

40 46 1.05.42 Michael Rains Huki Surfski Men 18-39 1

64 4 1.09.35 Seth MacCarter Huki Surfski Men 18-39 2

35 233 1.04.54 Bram DenHaan Epic V-10 Surfski Men 40-54 1

90 98 1.15.47 Robin Bolos Huki Surfski Men 40-54 2

95 18 1.16.41.41 Michael Clarke Huki S 1 R Surfski Men 55+ 1

25 3561 1.01.11 Geoff Bogar/Wally Bouchard Fenn2 Surfski-2 men 1

Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

1 337 .43.28 Kona Maielua Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov A

2 310 .44.04 Jack Dyson/Casey Dyson Waveblade SC OC-2 Men

3 322 .44.08 Michael Lauer Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov B

4 338 .44.14 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov A

5 323 .45.17 Levi Brammer Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov A

6 304 .45.44 Lee Ishikawa Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Nov B

7 347 .46.00 Kawehi Kaina Pegasus SC OC-1 Junior

8 356 .46.20 Kazrae Herring Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov B

9 331 .46.41 Kawika Aki Pegasus OC-1 Men Nov B

10 311 .47.18 Susan Ramos/Mike Ellers Tempest SC OC-2 Coed

11 318 .47.38 Todd Bosse Eclipse OC-1 Men Nov A

12 319 .48.00 Brad Thomas Pegasus OC-1 Men Nov A

13 316 .48.13 Jason Crawford Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B

14 305 .48.22 Paul Donovan Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B

15 341 .48.28 Jack Breen/Maureen Breen Tiger Mahoe SC OC-2 Coed

16 369 .48.31 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade SC OC-2 Women

short course order of finish

surfski



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

17 353 .49.19 Tim Medeiros Pueo SC Open Men

18 348 .49.22 Eric Goertz Scorpius SC Open Men

19 354 .49.52 Matthew Schapansky Pahoa OC-1 Men Nov B

20 361 .50.50 Josh Gruber Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov A

21 342 .50.11 Sheldon Tateyama Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B

22 349 .50.16 David Kauhaahaa Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov B

23 359 .50.50 Christopher Gamache Viper OC-1 Men Nov B  

24 362 .51.02 Pedro   Gapero Hurricane SC Open Men

26 333 .52.03 Noah Herrera Pegasus SC OC-1 Junior

27 308 .52.11 Laura Burger Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov B

29 313 .52.28 Derek Barona Polaris SC Open Men

31 325 .53.33 Christine Donovan Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov A

32 336 .53.40 Laakea Chang Pegasus OC-1 Men Nov B

36 309 .54.56 Florentine Leon Hurricane OC-1 Women Nov A

43 339 .55.54 Meryl Cohen Hurricane SC Open Women

44 326 .55.59 Weston Leslie Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B

46 301 .56.32 John Vogel Hurricane SC Open Men

48 363 .56.40 Jennifer Edwards Hurricane OC-1 Women Nov A

58 352 .58.28 Jeanne Gonzalves Hurricane SC Open Women

72 357 1.01.03 Carlee Sutherland Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov B

75 360 1.01.14 Emily Cohen Hurricane OC-1 Women Nov B

88 358 1.05.37 Marcie Ledesma Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov B

Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division Place

1 337 .43.28 Kona Maielua Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov A 1

4 338 .44.14 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov A 2

5 323 .45.17 Levi Brammer Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov A 3

11 318 .47.38 Todd Bosse Eclipse OC-1 Men Nov A 4

12 319 .48.00 Brad Thomas Pegasus OC-1 Men Nov A 5

20 361 .50.50 Josh Gruber Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov A 6

3 322 .44.08 Michael Lauer Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov B 1

6 304 .45.44 Lee Ishikawa Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Nov B 2

Short Course by division



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

8 356 .46.20 Kazrae Herring Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov B 3

9 331 .46.41 Kawika Aki Pegasus OC-1 Men Nov B 4

13 316 .48.13 Jason Crawford Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B 5

14 305 .48.22 Paul Donovan Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B 6

19 354 .49.52 Matthew Schapansky Pahoa OC-1 Men Nov B 7

21 342 .50.11 Sheldon Tateyama Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B 8

22 349 .50.16 David Kauhaahaa Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov B 9

23 359 .50.50 Christopher Gamache Viper OC-1 Men Nov B 10

32 336 .53.40 Laakea Chang Pegasus OC-1 Men Nov B 11

44 326 .55.59 Weston Leslie Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B 12

31 325 .53.33 Christine Donovan Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov A 1

36 309 .54.56 Florentine Leon Hurricane OC-1 Women Nov A 2

48 363 .56.40 Jennifer Edwards Hurricane OC-1 Women Nov A 3

27 308 .52.11 Laura Burger Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov B 1

72 357 1.01.03 Carlee Sutherland Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov B 2

75 360 1.01.14 Emily Cohen Hurricane OC-1 Women Nov B 3

88 358 1.05.37 Marcie Ledesma Pegasus OC-1 Women Nov B 4

7 347 .46.00 Kawehi Kaina Pegasus SC OC-1 Junior 1

26 333 .52.03 Noah Herrera Pegasus SC OC-1 Junior 2

2 310 .44.04 Jack Dyson/Casey Dyson Waveblade SC OC-2 Men 1

10 311 .47.18 Susan Ramos/Mike Ellers Tempest SC OC-2 Coed 1

15 341 .48.28 Jack Breen/Maureen Breen Tiger Mahoe SC OC-2 Coed 2

16 369 .48.31 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade SC OC-2 Women 1

17 353 .49.19 Tim Medeiros Pueo SC Open Men 1

18 348 .49.22 Eric Goertz Scorpius SC Open Men 2

24 362 .51.02 Pedro   Gapero Hurricane SC Open Men 3

29 313 .52.28 Derek Barona Polaris SC Open Men 4

46 301 .56.32 John Vogel Hurricane SC Open Men 5

43 339 .55.54 Meryl Cohen Hurricane SC Open Women 1

58 352 .58.28 Jeanne Gonzalves Hurricane SC Open Women 2

Finish 
Order Number Time Name Boat Make Division

SUP/PB



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

1 21 .54.00 Brennan Rose SIC Stand-up Men Custom

2 22 .54.29 Ron St John SIC Stand-up Men Stock

3 13 .56.26 Blair Thorndike Eleu Paddle Board Open

4 20 .56.57 #REF! Naish Stand-up Men Stock

5 8 .58.54 Travis Baptiste #REF! Stand-up Junior

6 18 .59.13 Bruce Baptiste Bill Foot Stand-up Men Stock

7 33 1.01.49.00 Oren Masserman Naish Stand-up Men Stock

8 3 1:04:53.00 Bill Babcook SIC F-18 Stand-up Men Custom

9 7 1:09:07:.00 Sharon Look SIC F-16 Stand-up Women

10 5 1:10:12.00 Tracy Dudley Foote Stand-up Women

11 9 1:11:18.00 Shawn Ardoin SIC Paddle Board Open

12 24 1:12:23.00 Morgan Andaluz Tresnak Paddle Board Open

13 32 1:15:17.00 Ross Lovemark Laird Stand-up Men Stock

14 26 1:18:32.00 Peter Thompson Jimmy Lewis Stand-up Men Stock

15 25 1:20:04.00 Victoria Takayesu SIC Stand-up Women

16 23 1:21:36.00 Benjamin Barreras SC Stand-up Men Custom

17 30 1:13:33.00 Kevin McMenomy Baak Paddle Board Open started 2nd start
18 29 1:29:47.00 Roland Larson Laird Stand-up Men Custom

19 31 1:34:56.00 Tee Wolf Zutana Stand-up Women

 

Finish 
Order Number Time Name Boat Make Division Place

3 13 .56.26.00 Blair Thorndike Eleu Paddle Board Open 1
11 9 1:11:18.00 Shawn Ardoin SIC Paddle Board Open 2
12 24 1:12:23.00 Morgan Andaluz Tresnak Paddle Board Open 3
17 30 1:13:33.00 Kevin McMenomy Baak Paddle Board Open 4

5 8 .58.54 Travis Baptiste #REF! Stand-up Junior 1

1 21 .54.00 Brennan Rose SIC Stand-up Men Custom 1
8 3 1:04:53.00 Bill Babcook SIC F-18 Stand-up Men Custom 2
16 23 1:21:36.00 Benjamin Barreras SC Stand-up Men Custom 3
18 29 1:29:47.00 Roland Larson Laird Stand-up Men Custom 4

SUP/PB sorted by division



Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

2 22 .54.29 Ron St John SIC Stand-up Men Stock 1
4 20 .56.57  Armadillo Naish Stand-up Men Stock 2
6 18 .59.13 Bruce Baptiste Bill Foot Stand-up Men Stock 3
7 33 1.01.49.00 Oren Masserman Naish Stand-up Men Stock 4
13 32 1:15:17.00 Ross Lovemark Laird Stand-up Men Stock 5
14 26 1:18:32.00 Peter Thompson Jimmy Lewis Stand-up Men Stock 6

10 5 1:10:12.00 Tracy Dudley Foote Stand-up Women 1
15 25 1:20:04.00 Victoria Takayesu SIC Stand-up Women 2
19 31 1:34:56.00 Tee Wolf Zutana Stand-up Women 3
9 7 1:09:07:.00 Sharon Look SIC F-16 Stand-up Women 4


